Specifi cations subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
Directional Control Valves
11
18 Series
1/8 NPT
2, 3 & 4 Way
1-26-08
1/8 NPT Standard.

(Solenoid centerline 90°
to Valve Body centerline)
58 STYLE Solenoid  Valve, Model Number Code
Series
 18
1/8 NPT
Primary Actuator
F = Micro DIN
G = Wire leads
See page 11.31
18 F S 4 4 1 1 0 120/60—— —
Function
2 = 2 Way
3 = 3 Way
4 = 4 Way
See page
11.7
Primary Solenoid
Attitude
1 = Upright 90° to Body
5 = Inline with Body
Primary Solenoid
Manual Override
0 = None
1 = Position #1
2 = Position #2‡
3 = Position #3
4 = Position #4‡
Secondary Solenoid
Attitude
0 = Other than Solenoid
1 = Upright 90° to Body
5 = Inline with Body
Volts / Hertz
#1 Solenoid
(0.9 Watts)
12 VDC
24 VDC
#4 Solenoid
(3.5 Watts)
24/60 VAC
120/60 VAC
12 VDC
24 VDC
Example: 18FS-4-41100-120/60
1/8 NPT – Primary Actuator Solenoid with Micro DIN coil; Secondary Actuator, Spring Return – 4 Way Function
3.5 Watt Solenoid; Primary Solenoid Upright position with Manual Override in Position #1; Secondary Actuator is
not a Solenoid; no Manual Override on Secondary Actuator – No Options – 120 Volt/60 Hertz.
Solenoid Watts
1 = 0.9 Watts
4 = 3.5 Watts
Secondary Solenoid
Manual Override
0 = None
1 = Position #1
2 = Position #2‡
3 = Position #3
4 = Position #4‡
0
Secondary Actuator
F = Micro DIN*
G = Wire leads*
S = Spring**
P = Pilot**
R = Rod**
B = Small Button**
L = Large Button**
* See page 11.31
** See pages 11.7 &
 11.8 for details
Options
 -X = External Pilot
 -XV  = † External Pilot & Viton Seals